OP \$90.00 2561853

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM477121

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/22/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PERSONALIZATIONMALL.COMINC.	И,	11/22/2016	Corporation: ILLINOIS

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
PERSONALIZATIONMALL.CON	И,1/22/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	PERSONALIZATIONMALL.COM, LLC
Street Address:	650 Liberty Avenue
City:	Union
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07083
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2561853	PERSONALIZATION MALL
Registration Number:	3996778	PERSONALIZATIONMALL.COM
Registration Number:	4567973	PMALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9086547866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908-654-5000

Email: INFORMATIONSPECIALISTS@LERNERDAVID.COM

Correspondent Name: GREGG A. PARADISE
Address Line 1: 600 South Avenue West

Address Line 4: Westfield, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | BBB 10.1-471 (1105)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006402 FRAME: 0237

900453717

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THERESA R. WATTS
SIGNATURE:	/Theresa R. Watts/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2018
Total Attachments: 4	

source=PersonalizationMall.com, Inc.-IL-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page1.tif source=PersonalizationMall.com, Inc.-IL-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page2.tif source=PersonalizationMall.com, Inc.-IL-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page3.tif source=PersonalizationMall.com, Inc.-IL-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006402 FRAME: 0238



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

JESSE WHITE • Secretary of State

NOVEMBER 22, 2016

5990-170-2

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM 118 W EDWARDS ST STE 200 SPRINGFIELD IL 62704

RE PERSONALIZATIONMALL.COM, INC.

DEAR SIR OR MADAM:

ENCLOSED YOU WILL FIND ARTICLES OF MERGER REGARDING THE ABOVE CORPORATION.

THE FILING FEE HAS BEEN RECEIVED AND CREDITED.

SINCERELY,

Desse White

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS SERVICES CORPORATION DIVISION TELEPHONE (217) 782-6961

TRADEMARK REEL: 006402 FRAME: 0239

FORM **BCA 11.39** (rev. Dec. 2003) ARTICLES OF MERGER BETWEEN ILLINOIS CORPORATIONS AND LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES Business Corporation Act

Secretary of State
Department of Business Services
501 S. Second St., Rm. 350
Springfield, IL 62756
217-782-6961
www.cyberdriveillinois.com

FILED

Remit payment in the form of a check or money order payable to Secretary of State.

NOV **2 2** 2016

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE

The filing fee is \$100, but if merger involves more than two corporations,	/ OF	STATE		
submit \$50 for each additional corporation.	_1_	10 · <u>J</u> Filing Fee: \$ <u>[00</u>	<u>)</u> ,	Approved:
Submit in duplicate Type or Pri				•
Names of Corporations and Limited Liability Co- incorporation:	mpan	ies proposing to merge and Sta	ate	or Country of organization o
Name of Corporation or Limited Liability Company		State or Country of Organization/Incorporation		Corporation File Number
PersonalizationMall.com, Inc.	_ \	· Illinois	\	59901702
PersonalizationMall.com, LLC	<u>.</u>	Delaware		NR
	<u>-</u>			•
The laws of the state or country under which ea such merger.	ich C	orporation and Limited Liability	Со	mpany are organized, perm
3. a. Name of Surviving Party: PersonalizationMall.	com,	LLC		
b. Corporation or Limited Liability Company shall			are	

For more space, attach additional sheets of this size.

4. Plan of merger is as follows:

Please see the attached Agreement and Plan of Merger.

	By the shareholders, a resolution of the board of directors having been duly adopted and submitted to a vote at a meeting of shareholders. Not less than the minimum number of votes required by statute and by the Articles of Incorporation voted in favor of the action taken.	By written consent of the shareholders having not less than the minimum number of votes required by statute and by the Articles of Incorporation. Shareholders who have not consented in writing have been given notice in accordance with §7.10.	the shareholders entitled to vote on the action, in accordance with §7.10
Name of Corporation:	(§11.20)	(§11.20)	and §11.20.
PersonalizationMall.com, Inc.	0	Q	₫
	0	٥	٥
		٥	٥
	0	<u> </u>	. •
	0	a	0

- a. The surviving Limited Liability Company may be served with process in the State of Illinois in any proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of any Corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois which is a party to the merger and in any proceeding for the enforcement of the rights of a dissenting shareholder of any such Corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois against the surviving Limited Liability Company.
- b. The Secretary of State of the State of Illinois shall be and is hereby irrevocably appointed as the agent of the surviving Limited Liability Company to accept service of process in any such proceedings, and
- c. The surviving Limited Liability Company will promptly pay to the dissenting shareholders of any Corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois which is a party to the merger the amount, if any, to which they shall be entitled under the provisions of The Business Corporation Act of 1983 of the State of Illinois with respect to the rights of dissenting shareholders.

Dated	November 22	2016	PersonalizationMall.com, Inc.
	Maritin Dev	Year	Exact Name of Corporation
	Any Authorized Officer's Signature		
	Daniel Randolph, President & CEO Name and Title (type or print)		
	•		
ated	Month & Bay	Year	
	A Boall	1691	Exact Name of Corporation
	Any Authorized Officer's Signature		,
	Name and Title (type or print)		
The		es have e	
be I	o undersigned Limited Liability Compani , who affirms, under penalties of perjun In BLACK INK.	y, mai me	racts stated netern are true and correct. All signatures m
be I	undersigned Limited Liability Compani who affirms, under penalties of periun	es have constitution of the constitution of th	PersonalizationMall.com, LLC
be I	o undersigned Limited Liability Compani , who affirms, under penalties of perjun In BLACK INK. November 22	, 2016	racts stated netern are true and correct. All signatures m
be I	o undersigned Limited Liability Compani o, who affirms, under penalties of perjury in BLACK INK. November 22 Month & Day //Signature	, 2016 Year	PersonalizationMall.com, LLC Exact Name of Limited Liability Company
be i	o undersigned Limited Liability Compani , who affirms, under penalties of perjun In BLACK INK. November 22	, 2016 Year	PersonalizationMall.com, LLC Exact Name of Limited Liability Company
be i	e undersigned Limited Liability Compani , who affirms, under penalties of perjury In BLACK INK. November 22 Month is pay //Eignature Phenom Holding Corp., by Daniel Rand	, 2016 Year	PersonalizationMall.com, LLC Exact Name of Limited Liability Company
be I	n undersigned Limited Liability Companie, who affirms, under penalties of perjury in BLACK INK. November 22 Moruh & Day /Signature Phenom Holding Corp., by Daniel Rand Name and Title (type or print)	, 2016 Year	PersonalizationMall.com, LLC Exact Name of Limited Liability Company
be i	e undersigned Limited Liability Compani , who affirms, under penalties of perjury In BLACK INK. November 22 Month is pay //Eignature Phenom Holding Corp., by Daniel Rand	, 2016 Year	Exact Name of Limited Liability Company